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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Permit No: BV T 1SSURD
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-079p 054 026&01
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: JUL 2 7 ne:
174 Neal St Eleanor, LLC 757 Congress $t 26@(39-7 f4-9343
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addre§s: Phone |
Gregory Johnson 757 Congress 1 Poft41Y OF PORT BAND%OS
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Change of Use - Condo Conversion

Past Use:
6 unit residential

Proposed Use: Permit Fee: | Cost of Work: IC@ District: !
Change of use condo conversion/ 6 $1.350.00 I $1.350.00 | 2 |
unit condo :
FIRE DEPT: A J INSPECTION; 55
pp.rove Use Group: Type:
] Denied

) <
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_(%&Q&_(L@s LMM- A1 ~ it
Prdéposed Project Description:

Change of use condo conversion / 6 unit condo
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Date:

Action:
Signature:
Permit Taken By: D i For: Zoning Approval
ldobson 06/17/2005
1. per it applicat not preclude tl Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal
i I State and | [7] shoreland [ ] Variance
Federal Rules.
2. Building i include g, [] Wetland {1 Miscellaneous
septic trical
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ti  may invalidate ] subdivision (] Interpretation
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"] site Plan [ Approved
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CERTIFICATION

r{\y{aO Rk pppe

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction.

In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, 1 certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE

o



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703,Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0799 | 06/17/2005 054 F026001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
174 Neal St Eleanor, LLC 757 Congress St 207-774-9303

Business Name:

Contractor Name:

Contractor Address:

Phone

Gregory Johnson 757 Congress St Portland (207) 774-9303

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:

Permit Type:
Change of Use - Condo Conversion

Proposed Use:
Change of use condo conversion/ 6 unit condo

Proposed Project Description:
Change of use condo conversion / 6 unit condo

| Dept:IZoniﬁg
Note: 6/30/05 not all the tenant notices are attached - only one with combined information on it - will call owner

| Dept: Building

Status: Apipirovecfnlis;vith Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Aﬁproval Date: 07/19/2005
Ok to Issue: [J
also gave back to Lannie to correct the owner information.

7/6/05 faxed info to Lannie, she put with permit but did not let me know they came in.

7/18/05 called owner -needs to revise two notices that have 300 days before they have to leave. Waiting for

that

7/19 dropped off the revised notices

ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation

PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's Condominium conversion regulations, A) BEFORE a developer offers to convey a converted
unit, a conversion permit shall be obtained. B) Rent may not be altered during the official noticing period unless expressly
provided in a preexisting written lease. C) For a sixty (60) day period following the notice of intent to convert, the tenant has an
exclusive and irrevocable option to purchase during which time the developer may not convey or offer to convey the unit to any
other person. D) The developer shall post a copy of the permit in a conspicuous place in each unit, and shall make copies available
to prospective purchasers upon request. E) If a tenant is eligible for tenant relocation payments, they SHALL be paid a CASH
PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant is required to vacate.

This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals.

This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work.

This property shall remain a six (6 )residential family condominium dwelling with the issuance of this permit and the subsequent
issuance of certificates of occupancy. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.

Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 07/22/2005

Note: Okto Issue: [
1) Contruction activity was not applied for or reviewed as a part of this permit. This permit authorizes a change in ownership ONLY.

2) This is a Change of Use ONLY permit. It does NOT authorize any construction activities.
Dept: Fire ) Sfatusi:wApprO\_/ed with Conditions  Reviewer: Eptn é?eg Cass N Agp;oval Date: 07/20/2005
Note: Ok to Issue: [

1)

Building to be in compliance with NFPA 101, The life safety code.




~ All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner OWEeS real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits df any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: /174-/7¢ Aens & po/&-}/\nwo /ﬂy NY 02
/- i

Total Square Footage of Beamased Structure Square Footage of Lot
5794 dee) S 7

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: E Léﬂje/\/ ofe Co“\cl emciumy Telephone: R
S Ll [Tef- 774343

Chart# Block# Lot# J
Sy~ /2 - 24 (KILL_MM AV P 9\%
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Ifthe location k currently vacant, what was prior use: ~ /.///%

Approximately how long has it been vacant: ?Za 7 /G can +

Proposed use: //) o O[()m (N (A
Project description: .-
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Contractor'sname, address & telephone:

\
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Who should we contact when the permitis ready: (
Mailing address: L

We will contact you by phone when the permitis ready. You mustcome Inand pick up the permit and
review the requirements before starting any work, with a Pian Reviewer. A stop work order will be i;s_yed

and a $100.00fee if any work starts before the permitis picked up. PHONE: (20— 357/ - S
llce 2247303

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENED AT THE DISCRETION (F THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT,WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THS PERMIT.

| hereby cerfify that | am the Owner of record of the named propertfy. or thatthe owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that|
have been authorized by the owner to make this applicaflon as his/her authorized agent. | agree fo conformfo all applicable laws of this

Jurlsdiction. in addifion, if a permit for work described In fhis applicaflon is Issued / cerfify that the Code Officlal's authorized representative
shall have the authorlty to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour fo enforce the provisions of the codes applicable

to this permift.

Slgnature of appllcant:% : &L &A\ S Dae: £ /& / 05

S YU
This is NOT & permit, you may-nof commence ANY work until the permit s issued.
Ifyou are in a Historic District you may be subject o additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department on the 4t floor of City Hd
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ELEANOR CONDOMINUMES
757 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

_PERMIT ISSUED
April 6,2005 I
July 18,2005 JUL 19 2005
Duane Pierson C”-Y OF PORTLAND

Unit #1
174 Neal Street
Portland, ME 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174 - 176 NealStreet, Portland to condominiums
Dear Duane;

We are sending this letter to you to inform you that we intend to convertthe building at 174 — 176
Neal Street, Portland, Maine into 6 condominium units.  We are required to give you a minium 120
days notice ofssturintent)to convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave the premises
for at leagf 300 days. Fhis notice is not a notice to quit the unit. If it comes to that, a separate 30
day notice to quitwill be provided to you

One of our obligations is to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit in which you reside. We
intend to sell this unit for $150,000.00, please let us know if you are interested in purchasing at this
price and we will proceed with the negotiation of a purchase and sale agreement. If you declineto
purchase the unit and we are unable to sell it in the next 180 days, if we reduce the price, we will
provide you with that informationand you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project, we are required by City of Portland ordinance to give you the
following notice:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project is required by law to assist
you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland,289 Congress
Street, Portland, ME 04101 (telephone: 874-8703).

We are required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of
the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US
Department of Housing and Urban Development. If you would like us to investigate whether you
qualify for this assistance, or if would like us to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to



Duane Pierson
July 19,2005
Page 2

other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.

This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.

Sincerely,

Landlord

Oans Vi

/// j/ 7 2O 5



THE ELEANOR CONDOMINUM
757 CONGRESS STREET

PORTLAND,ME 04102
April 06,2005 PERMIT ISSUED
July 18, 2005
JUL 19 2005
Denise Fairchild . CITY OF PORTLAND
Unit #3

174 Neal Street
Portland, ME 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174 — 176 Neal Street, Portland to condominiums
Dear Denise;

We are sending this letter to you to inform you that we intend to convertthe buildingat 174- 176
Neal Street, Portland Maine into 6 condominiumunits. We are required to give you a minium 120

g sqt to convertto condominiums. You will not be asked to leave the premises
his notice is not a notice to quit the unit. If it comes to that, a separate 30

One of our obligations is to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit in which you reside. We
intend to sell this unit for $150,000.00, please let us know if you are interested in purchasing at this
price and we will proceed with the negotiation of a purchase and sale agreement. 1f you decline to
purchase the unit and we are unable to sell it in the next 180 days, if we reduce the price, we will
provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project, we are required by City of Portland ordinance to give you the
following notice:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project is required by law to assist
you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 389 Congress
Street, Portland, ME 04101 (telephone: 874-8703).

We are required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of
the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US



Denise Fairchild
July 18,2005
Page 2

Department of Housing and Urban Development. If you would like us to investigate whether you
qualify for this assistance, or if would like us to provide assistanceto you in the form of referralsto

other reasonable accommaodations, please let us know.

This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.
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THE ELEANOR CONDOMINIUM
757 CONGRESS STREET

\ PORTLAND, ME 04102
April 8,2005

Duane Pierson
Unit# 1

174 Neal Street
Portiand, ME 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174-176 Neal Street, Portland to condominjums / ty\

'?)oofo\ﬂ RNoTeeg —fngJ’

Dear Duanc;

minimum 120 daysnotice gfouriftent 1 convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave
the premises for af least This notice Bnot a notice © quit the unit. Tf it comes to that,
aseparate 30 day notice % quit will be provided to you.

One of our obligationsis to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the wit; N which you reside. We
intend to sell this unit for $150,000.00, please let USknow ifyouU are interested in purchasing at this
price and we will proceed with the negotiationef a purchase and sale agreement. If you decline to
purchasc the Unitand we are unable to sell it in the next 180 days, if wc reduce the price, we will
provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced pricc.

As the Developer of this project, we are required by City of Portlund ordinance to give you the
following notice:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer 0 f thiSproject is required by law to assist
you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation /
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the

way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning und Urban Development, City of Portlandy @9 Congress

Street, Portland, ME 04101 (tclcphonc: 874-8703).

We are required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of
the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, US determined by the US
Department of Housing and Urban Development If you would like US to investigate whether you
qualify for this assistance, or ifwould like US to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to
other reasonable accommodations, pleasc let USknow.

S10/v00 'd LLFPLLLOZL{XYL) 3071dd R1TH3IY NOSHHOP Sp:tl (03M)S002-%0-7Ar
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Duane Pierson
April 6, 2005
Page 2

qualify for this assistance, or ifwould like us to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to
other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.

Thisnetice shall bc hand delivered or mailed DY certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid end shall bc effective upon delivery,

neegel

”LrAg ohnson

§10/500 'd BBLIFLLLOZI(XHY) J071LdY RLTHIYE NOSNHOr Spell (Q3mysabe-90-1nr
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THE ELEANOR CONDOMINIUM
757 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

April 6,2005

Colin Bamicle
Unit# 2

174 Neal Street
Portland, ME 04102

Re: Notice ofintent to convert 174-176 Neal Street, Portland to condominiums

We are sending this letter to you to inform you that we intendto convert the building at 174-176
Neal Strect, Portland, Mainc into 6 {5ix) condominium units.  'We are required to give you a
minimum 120 days notice of our intent to convert to condominiums. VYo uwill not be asked to leave
the premises for at least 120dayg. This notice is not a noticeto quit the unit. if it comes to that,
a scparate 30 day notice to quitwill bc provided to you.

One of our obligations isto effer youa 60day optionto purchasethe unit inwhich you reside. We
intend to sell tiS unit for $150,000.00, please let us know if you are Interestad In purchasing at this
price and we will proceed with the negotiation 0f a purchase and salt agreement. If you declineto
purchasethe unit and we are unable 1 sell it in the next 180 days, if we reduce the price, we will
provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project; we are required by City o f Portland ordinance to give you the
followingnotice:

Tfyou do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project is required by law to assist
you in finding another placc to live and in determining your cligibility Ta relocation
payments. [fyou have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of PortlancE))SQ Congress
Street, Portland ME 04101 (telephone: 8743703).

We are required to assist you WD relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of

the median income Of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, aS determined by the US
Department o f Housing and Urban Development. 1fyou would like us to investigate whether you

Sto/gs00 'd BBLITLLLOZI(KYL) J071ldH RLIH3IY NOSHHOC g+l {03M)S002-90-10F
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Colin Barnicle
April 6, 2005
Page 2

qualify for this assistanee, or if would like us to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals 1o
other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.

This noticc shall bc band delivered or mailed by certified mail, return reccipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.
Sincerely,

Greg nson

slos400'd 681LLPLLLO2L(XYS) J071dH R1TB3IY NOSNHOT gp:it {Q3N)S00=2-90-1INF
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THE ELEANOR CONDOMINIUM
757 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

April 6,2005

Denise Fairchild OO j
Unit# 3 yFLFf
174 Neal Street ; 61 N

Portland, ME 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174-176 Neal $freet, Portlandto condominiums

We are sending this letter to you to jiform you that we intend to convert the building at 174-176
cal toAb (six) condominium units. We arc required to give you a
minirum 120 days noticeof susdfitent to convert to condomlnlums You will notbe asked tDlcave

will be provided toyc you,

One of our obligutions i s to offer you a 60day uption to purchase the unit nwhichyou reside. We
intend to sell this unit for $150,000.00, please et USknow Ifyou are interested In purchasing at this
price and we will proceed with the negotiationof a purchase and salt agreement. 1fyou declineto
purchase the unit and we are unable to sell it I the next 180 days, if we reduce the pricc, we will
provide you with that information and you will have another opportunityto purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project, we arc required by City 0f Portland ordinance to give you the
following noticc:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project IS required by law to assist
you in finding another placc to live and IN determining your cligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or ¢omplaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, Z89 Congress

Street, Portland, VE 04101 (telephone: 874-8703). 324
W are required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% o f

the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family Size, as determined by the US
Depurtment of Housing and Urban Development. Ifyou would like us to investigate whether you

5107800 d 68I1ITLLI021(XHd) J071dd RLTHIE NOSNHOr 9% Lt (G3M)S002-90-INF
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Denise Fairchild
April 6, 2005
Page 2

qualify for thiSassistance, or if would like us to provide assistanceto you inthe form of referrals to
other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.

This natice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.

|

Gr

5107600 'd BLIPLLLOZI(XYL) ‘ 10771dH ALTHIE NOSHHOr Lol (03myS002-90-701
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THE ELEANOR CONDOMINIUM
757 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

April 6, 2005

Jonathan Marble
Unit# 1

176Neal Street
Portland, ME 04102

Re: Notice of intentto cenvert 174-176 Neal Strect, Portland to condominiums
DPear Jonathan

We are sending this letter to you to inform you that we intend to convert the building at 174-176
Neal Street, Portland, Maine into 6 (six) condominium units.  We are required to give you a
minimum 120days notice of our intent to convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave
the premises for at least 120 days. Thisnotice is not a noticc to quit the unit 1f it comes Lo that,
aseparate 30day notice to quit Will be provided to you.

One 0four obligations i s to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit In which you reside. \We
intend to sell this unit for $150,000.00, please let us KNOWifyou are interested inpurchasing at this
price and w ¢ Will proceed with the ncgotiation of a purchase and salc agreement. 1f you declineto
purchase the unit and wc are unableto sell it inthe next 180 days, ifwc reduee the price, we will
provide you with that information and you will have anether opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced pricc.

As the Developer of this project, WC are required by City of Portland ordinance to give you the
following notice:

Ifyou do not buy your apartment, the developer of thiSprojcct is required by law to assist
you In finding another place to live and in determining your cligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated Dy the developer, you may contact the Buildiig Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 289 Congress
Street, Portland, ME 04101 (telephone 874-8703).

WCc arc required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of

the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US
Department of Housing and Urban Development. ifou would like us to investigate whether you

Sio/0i0d 6811PLLLIOZL(XHS) J071dH RLIH3IA NOSNHOT Lyl (03mys002-90-7A7
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Jenathan Marble
Apxil 6, 2005
Page 2

qualify for this assistance, or if would like us to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to
other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.

This notice shall bc hand delivered or mailed by eertified mail, return reccipt requested, postage
prepaid and shali bc cffiitive upon delivery,

Sig/ti0d BBLLTLLLIO2L(KYES) J071dY ALTHIY NOSNHOT el (03m)S002-90-1Af
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THE ELEANOR CONDOMINIUM
757 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

April 6,2005
Kristen Cudmore

Unit# 2 )
176Neal Street C
Portland, ME 04102 J

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174-176 Neal Sfreet, Portland to condominiums

Dear Kristen;

We are sending this letter to you toAnform you that we intend to convert the building at 174-176
Neal Street, Portland, Maine inty/6 (six) condominium units.  we are required to give you a
minimum 120 days notice tent to convert to condeminiums. You will not be asked to leave

ill be provided to you

One of our obligations is to affer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit Inwhich you reside, We
intend lo sell this unit for $150,000.00, please let us know if you are interested in pucchasing at this
price and we will proceed with the negotiation 0Fa purchase and sale agreement. 1fyou declineto
purchase the unit and we are unable to sell it in the next 180 days, if we reduce the price, we will
provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project, we are required by City of Portland ordinance to give you the
following noticc:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project IS required by law to assist
you in finding another placc to live and IN determining your eligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may centaet the Building Inspection
Division, Department o f Planning and Urban Development, City of Pertland, 289 Congress
Street, Portland, ME 04101 (telephonc: 874-8703). 287

We are required to assist you with relocation payments unless Your gross income exceeds 80% Of

the median income Of the Portland SMSA, ediusted for family size, as determined by the US
Department of Housing and Urban Development, If you would like US to investigate whether you

510/210°d B8LIPLLL02L(RES) J071dd RL1TH3Y NOSNHOT Ll (03m)5002-90-70f
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Kristen Cudmore
April 6, 2005
Page 2

qualify for this assistance, Or if would like us to provide assistance to you in the form Ofreferrals to
other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.

This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.

incerely,

Greg\Jphnson

S10/E10 d BOLIPLLLO2L(XHY) J0771dH ALTY3IY NOSKHOC 8v:ll (03m)5002-90-70T
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THE ELEANOR CONDOMINIUM
7 R CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

April 6,2005
Sarah Lavigne

Unit# 3 Y
176Neal Street O/
Portland, ME 04102 //

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174-176 Neal Streét, Portlandto condominiums

Dear Sarah;

VIC are sending this letter to you to jmfoImyou that we intend to convert the building at 174-176
Neal Street, Portland, Maine intg 6 (six) condominium UNItS.  We are required to give you a
MINMUM 120 days neticc of egzintent to convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave
the premises for at least 120 detys. This notice is not anoticeto quit the unit. Ifit comes to that,
a separate 30 day notice te-quit will be provided to you.

One of our obligations is to offer you a 60 day option to purchase the unit Inwhich you reside. Wc
intend to sell this unit for $150,000.00, plcase let us know if you are interested in purchasingat this
price and we will proceed with the negotiation of a purchase andsale agreement. If you decline to
purchase the unit and we are unable to sell it N the next 180 days, if we reduce the price, we will
provideyou with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project, wc are required by City of Portland ordinance 10 give you the
following noticc:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project i s required by law to assist
you In finding another place to live and in determining your cligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about yeur rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 289 Congress
Strect, Portland, ME 04101 (telephone: 574-8703). 384

We are required to assistyou with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of

the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US
Department of Housing and Urban Development. Tf you would 1ike us to investigatewhether you

Slo/pil0d 6BLIPLLLO2L(KY) J07LdH RLTH34 NOSHHOC ap:tl (03M)S002-90-70F
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Sawal Lavigne
April 6, 2005
Page 2

qualify for this assistance, or if would like us to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to
other reasonable accommodations, please let uzhow.

‘This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return reecipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall bc cffective upon delivery.

rel

)

Gr hnson

S10/510 'd 6811V2LLL021(KB) J07LdH RLTH3Y NOSHHOCM gr:it (03mysoo-90-IA0
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APARTMENT LOCATOR
&
JOHNSON REALTY

757 Congress Street, Portland ME 04102
Phone: 207-774-9303 Fax: 207-774-1189

] FACSIMILIE COVER SHEET
TO:d ?mnéa ( ZZ% %Aﬁ £ ﬁ’uw

374- €716
DATE: %‘gzwg

N(? 9
PAGES: including cover.

COMMENTS:

Thank Youl

St0/100 ‘d 68LLTLLL021(XHL) J071dY RLTH3A NOSHHOM peill (03M)S002-90-TA7



Submit with Condominium Conversion Permit Application

(74 176 NJEAL Steect [DRFLsuR MeE

Proiect Data:
Address:
C-B-L: _57-F-2¢

Number of Units in Building:

S

Tenant Name Tenant Tel# Occup. Length ,  Date of Notice Eligible for $?
Unit 1 ",D?:/:::g £ f ;am\\ 7723~ 0507 [ ;,{f"’«' '7// /// L0035 er
Unit 2 po/{;\, R /o Ay 77”. / “ q‘/////u‘cd’ 2
Unit3 70Cn sce Famchild 1292-3cael /e 7NJN'%&“&%‘7’/// /J/OOJ vy
j_[mLﬂ_g,:é i#;l:jsq i:.«w Weadre A /Bcnsny [ gn / <f/// /“"5/ Lot
Unit5 4 2 A% ste (udpose |825-05a] ion Y |/ 2ees
Unit 6 * S“/%nqnﬁﬁv;?m? 633-9a| Lypne | ffu/recs
Unit 7
Unit 8

If more units, submit same information on all units

Length of time building owned by applicant 22942 o ¢
VA

/5'7i4m /904464w 9»‘/’”’ 2wy

Are any building improvements, renovations, or modifications being made associated with
this conversionthat requires a building, plumblng electrical, or heating permit?

YES NO

(checkone)

Type and cost of building improvements associated with this conversion that do not require

permits:
$ -

$ = Insulation

$ —
$ /OTTE

Exterior walls, windows, doors, roof

Interior cosmetics (walls/ﬂoors/hallways/reﬁmshmg, et
Other (specify) /Of‘Muf F7eme 4

froms| Budie (Bin
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WARRANTY DEED

PRILLP 8. HAGEN, JR., of Falmouth, County of Barnstable,
Commonwealth of Massachusctts, for consideration paid, grants 1o
ELEANOR, LLC, 4« Maine Limited Liability Company with & principal place
of business in Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, with
warranty covenants, a certain lot or parce! of land, with the buildings
thereon, situated on the westerly side of Nea) Street, in said City of Portland,
bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a post on said westerly line of Nea] Street at the corner of land
formerly owned by Neal Dow;

Thenee, running northwardly on the line of said street sixty (60) fect and nine
(9) inches 1o land formerly owned by James Lindle;

Thence, westwardly by said Hindle land one hundred forty (140) feet to
Trowbridge Place;

Thenee, southwardly by said Trowbridge Place and paralle] with said Neal
Street seventy-one (71) faet;

Thence, eastwardly by the line of land formerly of said Neal Dow one
hundred forty (140) fect to the point of beginning:

Together with all rights in said Trowbridge Place referred to in a deed of the
above-described premises from Portland Savings Bank to Sam Serota dated
December 23, 1921, and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds,
Book 1091, Page 271.

Reserving to the owner of the adjoining land on the north, a right to use in
common a strip of the above-described premiscs four and one-half (4 ¥) feet
in width extending along its northerly boundary line from said street westerly
one hundred twenty (120) feet.

Said premises are numbered 174176 on said Neal Street according to said
City Plans.

Bcing the same premises conveyed by Philip §. Hagen, Jr., Personal Representative
of the estate of Eleanor G. Campbell, to Philip 5. Hagen, Ir., by Deed of Distribution
dated January 30, 1995, and recorded February 21, 19957 i the Cumberiand County
Registry of Deeds, Book 11824, Page 205, '

WITNESS my hand and sea) this 24th day of

Philip S. Hidgen, Ir.
P

6811TPLLL021(KHS) J071dd RLT1Y3IE NOSNHOC Sr:ll (Q3M)Sso02-90-1naf
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS June 24, 2005
BARNSTABLE, §8

Then personally appearcd the above named Philip §. Hagen, Jr., and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me,

KATHLEEN J, SHEEMAN, Nataty Public
My Cammission Expires Nov. 25, 2005

68L1IFLLL021(XHY) JOTLdH ALTH3Y NOSKHOM SP:llL (03M)S002-90-701




THE ELEANOR CONDOMINUM
1@ 757 CONGRESS ST.
C ) PORTLAND, ME 04102

April 6,2005

Colon

Unit# 3

174 Neal Street
Portland, ME 04102

Re: Notice of intent to convert 174-176Neal Street, Portland to condominiums
Barnicle
Dear Sarah:

We are sending this letter to you to inform you that we intend to convert the building at 174-176
Neal Street, Portland, Maine into 6 condominiumunits. We are required to give you a minimum
120 days notice of our intent to convert to condominiums. You will not be asked to leave the
premises for at least 120 days. This notice is not a notice to quit the unit. 1f it comes to that, a
separate 30-day notice to quit will be provided to you.

One of our obligationsis to offer you a 60-day option to purchase the unit in which you reside. We
intend to sell this unit for $150,000 please let us know if you are interested in purchasing at this price
and we will proceed with the negotiation of a purchase and sale agreement. If you decline to
purchase the unit and we are unable to sell it in the next 180days, if we reduce the price, we will
provide you with that information and you will have another opportunity to purchase the unit at the
reduced price.

As the Developer of this project, we are required by City of Portland ordinance to give you the
following notice:

If you do not buy your apartment, the developer of this project is required by law to assist
you in finding another place to live and in determining your eligibility for relocation
payments. If you have questions about your rights under the law or complaints about the
way you have been treated by the developer, you may contact the Building Inspection
Division, Department of Planning and Urban Development, City of Portland, 289 Congress
Street, Portland, ME 04101 (telephone: 874-8703).

We are required to assist you with relocation payments unless your gross income exceeds 80% of
the median income of the Portland SMSA, adjusted for family size, as determined by the US
Department of Housing and Urban Development. If you would like us to investigate whether you
qualify for this assistance, or if would like us to provide assistance to you in the form of referrals to
other reasonable accommodations, please let us know.



Tenant
April 12,2005
Page 2

This notice shall be hand delivered or mailed by certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid and shall be effective upon delivery.




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Completeitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A.

Si /gna(ure
O Agent

X y-/ ’J (’\ZQQ '/)--‘ Y Address

g Received by ( Printed Name) . Date of Delive
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PS Form 3811, August 2001
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3110 0004 5848 7533

Domestic Return Receipt

P

21

102595-02-M-1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signaturg m/,
Agent
X ‘L - [ Addresse
? Ned by ( Prln)od Name)

C. Date)of Dgjiver
2O on £ /Q LZ@

D. Is delivery addressdlfferentfrom item1? O Yed

. Article Addressed to:

\DK&CL\(\L@ RO e
)\ el SE

KBCﬂlj Q e VY\Q«’
01079

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

3., Service Type
Certified Mail [J Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandis

O Insured Mail [0 C.OD.
I 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service

7003 3110 O

7500

004 5848 7500

PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Domestic Return Receipt
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOA.

May 9,2005

Greg Johnson
757 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Removal of Paint from Masonry Fagade -
Dear Mr. Johnson:
On May 9,2005, this office reviewed and approv,
remove the paint from the front fagade of 174-17¢
trim. Based on the nature of the brick and the ge:
the masonry was never intended to be painted. S
removal will not damage the masonry, if applied:

Approval is subject to the following conditions:

e The lowest possible pressure shall be

Cordelia Pitman, Chair
John Turk, Vice Chair
Marc Belanger
Kimberley Geyer
Edward Hobler

Steve Sewall

Susan Wroth

174-176 Neal Street

=d your request for a Certificate of Appropriateness to
Neal Street, which is sheathed in brick with granite
erous use of rusticated granite trim, staff is confident that
ff is also satisfied that the proposed method of paint
ppropriately.

used to remove the paint.

Upon completion of the paint removdh process, the applicant shall contact staff for a final

inspection. Based on the relative suc
whether the building requires repaint
e If repointing of the masonry is requir
approved by HP staff prior to comme

ress of the paint removal process, staff will assess

ng.

»d, a test patch of any repointing shall be reviewed and
nicing with the work.

All improvements shall be carried out as shown oh the plans and specifications submitted as part of your

application, except as to comply with the conditid
specifications and any additional work which ma

ns above. Changes to the approved plans and
be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this

office prior to construction, alteration, or demolit
work, conditions are encountered which prevent

n. If, during the course of completingthe approved
mpleting the approved work, or which require

additional or alternative work, you must apply forfand receive a Certificate of Appropriateness or Non-
ApplicabilityPRIOR to undertaking additional oralternative work.

This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve

(12) months after the date is issuance. If the wor
twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or i

authorized by this Certificate is not commenced within
such work is suspended in significant part for a period of

one year after the time the work is commenced, sych Certificate shall expire and be of no further effect;

provided that, for cause, one or more extensionsg
may be allowed in writing by the Department.

Sincerely,

A

Debgrah G. Andrews
Historic Preservation Program Manager

cc: Approval File

f time for periods not exceeding ninety (90) days each
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Property Search Detailed Results

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press

the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information
Card Number
Parcel ID
Location
Land Use

Owner Address

Book/Page
Legal

1of 1

054 F026001

174 NEAL ST

FIVE TO TEN FAMILY

HAGEN PHILIP S JR
6 MERIBAH LN
FALMOUTH MA 02540

11824/205

54-F-26
NEAL ST 174-176

9009 SF

Current Valuation Information

Land
$40,430

Building
$126,520

Total
$166,950

New Estimated Valuation Information

Land Building
$177,800 $281,800
Building Information
Bldg # Year Built # Units
a1 1910 6

Total Buildings sq. Ft.
8496

Total Acres
0.207

Exterior/Interior Information

Section Levels size
1 B1/B1 2148
1 01/01 2148
1 02/03 2100
Height walls
7
9 RAME
9 FRAME

Building Other Features

Line Structure Type
2 PORCH - COVERED
2 PORCH - COVERED UPPER

Total

$459,600 $31

Bldg s8q. Ft.
8496

Structure Type
APARTMENT - GARDEN

Use

SUPPORT AREA
APARTMENT
APARTMENT

Heating
NONE
HW/STEAM
HW/STEAM
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

Phase-In Value

3,275

Identical

1

Building Name

A/C
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE

Identical

1
2

Units

http://ww. portlandassessors.con/searchdetai lcom.asp?Acct=054 F02600 1&Card=1

Units

Page 10f2

6/9/2005


http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=054

Property Search Detailed Results Page 20f 2

Yard Improvements

Year Built Structure Type Length or Sq. Pt. # Units
1986 ASPHALT PARKING 3078 1
1986 FENCE CHAIN 640 1

Sales Information

Date Type Price Book/Page
02/01/1995 LAND + BLDING 11824-205

Picture and Sketch

Picture Sketch Tax Map

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-84900r e-
mailed.

http://ww.portlandassessors.com/searchdetai lcom.asp?Acct=054F 02600 1&Card=1 6/9/2005
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